

1359
NB

03.04.2024

CRR 4555 of 2023

Ct. No. 14

In the matter of:- Vivek Singh

...petitioner

Mr. Roshan Pathak
....for the petitioner.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Despite service, no one appears on behalf of the State.

It does not appear that the private respondents could be served with notice.

List this matter for hearing under the heading 'For Orders' on 20th May, 2024 at 3pm.

The interim order granted earlier shall remain extended till 10th June, 2024.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)