

53
NB

13.06.2024

Ct. No. 17

CRR 4555 of 2023

CRAN 1 of 2024

CRAN 2 of 2024

In the matter of:- Vivek Singh

...petitioner

Mr. Roshan Pathak

....for the petitioner.

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy Id.APP.,

Ms. Sonali Das.

....for the State.

No one appears on behalf of the opposite party although the State is represented.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for some more time to serve a copy of the application for extension of interim order on the other side.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on 20th June, 2024.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall complete service of notice.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)