

50
NB

20.06.2024

Ct. No. 17

CRR 4555 of 2023

CRAN 1 of 2024

CRAN 2 of 2024

In the matter of:- Vivek Singh

...petitioner

Mr. Roshan Pathak

....for the petitioner.

No one appears on behalf of the opposite parties.

List this matter for hearing on 18th July, 2024.

The interim order granted earlier shall remain extended till 26th July, 2024.

Accordingly, the application being CRAN 2 of 2024 is disposed of.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall intimate the learned counsel for the State and the private opposite party about the next date of hearing.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)