

18.07.2024

Court No.17
Item No.
102

D.Hira

CRR 4555 of 2023
With
CRAN 1 of 2024

Vivek Singh
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Roshan Pathak.

... for the petitioner

Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today is taken on record.

Despite service, no one is appearing on behalf of the other side.

Let this matter for hearing under the heading “Adjourned Matters” on 22nd August, 2024.

Interim order of stay granted earlier shall continue till 5th September, 2024.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall communicate a gist of this order to the other side within a week.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)