

24.04.2025

Item No.DL725
Court No. 28
Asraf, AR(Ct.)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CRR 4555 of 2023
(Assigned)

In Re : **VIVEK SINGH**

.....Petitioner

For the Petitioner :

Mr. Roshan Pathak (via VC)

.....Advocate

No one appears on behalf of the opposite party no.2 / private opposite party, although the petitioner is represented.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on **12th June, 2025**.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till 19th June, 2025.

The petitioner shall communicate a gist of this order to the other side by Speed Post with Acknowledgement Due within a week and file an affidavit of service on the next date.

Urgent photostat certified copies of this order may be delivered to the learned Advocates for the parties, if applied for, upon compliance of all formalities.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)