

13.11.2025
Court No.28
Item No.379
ssi

**CRR 4555 of 2023
CRAN 1 of 2024, CRAN 3 of 2024, CRAN 4 of
2024, CRAN 5 of 2024, CRAN 6 of 2025, CRAN 7 of 2025**

In the matter of: **Vivek Singh**

....Applicant/Petitioner

Mr. Soumopriya Chowhdury
Mr. Kausik De
Mr. Roshan Pathak
Ms. Anamika Pandey

...for the petitioner

Mr. Rudradipta Nandy, Ld. APP
Mr. Manoranjan Mahata

..for the State

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Despite service, no one appears on behalf of the opposite parties.

Let a copy of this application be served upon Mr. Rudradipta Nandy, Ld. APP and Mr. Manoranjan Mahata, learned counsels, who ordinarily appear on behalf of the State. They are requested to represent the State in this case. Their engagement may be regularized in due course.

Copy of the application for extension of interim order and the original revisional application be served upon Mr. Mahato by 14.11.2025.

List this matter for further consideration on 20.11.2025.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till that date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)