

07.05.2026  
Court No.28  
Item No.247  
ssi

**CRR 4555 of 2023**  
**IA No: CRAN 1 of 2024, CRAN 3 of 2024, CRAN 4 of 2024,**  
**CRAN 5 of 2024, CRAN 6 of 2025, CRAN 7 of 2025,**  
**CRAN 8 of 2025**

In the matter of: **Vivek Singh**

.... Petitioner.

Mr.Kausik De  
Mr. Roshan Pathak  
Ms. A. Ghosh  
Mr. Adrish Chatterjee  
...for the petitioner

No one appears on behalf of the State.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading  
on 11.06.2026.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall continue till 18.06.2026.

The petitioner shall intimate the State about the next date of  
hearing.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**